Stonehill (12-21,8-10 NEC) -vs- Mercyhurst (17-16,10-8 NEC)

03/07/26 at Mercyhurst Athletic Center, Erie, PA

Date: 03/07/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? d;ﬁ:cg? g (';"7 Stonehill 19 32 51
Site: Mercyhurst Athletic Center, Erie, PA Mercyhurst 23 33 56
Referees: John Barley, Paul Tuomey, Raymond Downs
Stonehill 51
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Hackett,Davante * 27 6-16 2-7 7-8 0-5 5 3 0 3 2 1 21
05 Stinson,Chas =3 27 2-8 0-2 5-9 0-3 3 4 1 0 1 2 9
10  Koffi,Hermann * 37 3-9 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 6
01 Sunderland,Rex =3 36 2-4 0-1 0-2 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 4 4
33 Meuser,Ethan * 17 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 4 0 0 0
11  Tutic,Ridvan 25 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-8 8 1 0 0 1 0 7
13  Espinal-Guzman,Raymond 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
30 Holden,Anthony 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
02 Ruth,Trenton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 McGuinn,Pearse 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-50 2-19 13-21 3-31 34 17 4 10 4 7 51
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-20 35.00 % 0-8 0.00 % 5-11 45.45 %
Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 2-11 18.18 % 8-10 80.00 %
Total 18-50 36.0 % 2-19 10.5% 13-21 61.9%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0
Mercyhurst 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Johnson,Cameron * 29 7-11 3-4 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 1 1 17
04 Blunt,Bernie & 30 4-11 1-4 4-5 0-7 7 1 1 4 0 2 13
11  Lemelman,Jake * 27 3-12 0-3 4-4 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 10
12 Martin,Qadir X 30 3-7 1-2 1-2 1-8 9 3 3 1 3 1 8
10  Gamble,Christian * 18 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
07 Jackson Jr.,Deshaun 27 2-8 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 1 6
15 Fuhrmann,Kaden 19 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2
31 Lang,Sean 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Thomas,James 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-57 5-18 11-13 8-32 40 14 11 9 4 6 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-31 29.03 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 11-26  42.31 % 3-10 30.00 % 8-9 88.89 %
Total 20-57 35.1 % 5-18 27.8% 11-13 84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stonehill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercyhurst
TURNOVER by MEUSER,ETHAN 19:44

19:44 STEAL by BLUNT,BERNIE

19:25 MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CHAS --
MISS LAYUP by MEUSER,ETHAN(in the paint) 19:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,BERNIE
18:48 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BLUNT,BERNIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SUNDERLAND,REX 18:30
18:30 STEAL by MARTIN,QADIR
18:23 MISS JUMPER by LEMELMAN,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEUSER,ETHAN --
MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,DAVANTE 18:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR
17:47 MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,BERNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,REX 17:44
SUB IN by TUTIC,RIDVAN 17:44
17:42 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by MARTIN,QADIR

GOOD LAYUP by STINSON,CHAS(in the paint) 17:13 2-5 H3
ASSIST by KOFFI,HERMANN --
17:12 FOUL by JOHNSON,CAMERON
SUB OUT by MEUSER,ETHAN 17:12
SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 17:12
MISS FT by STINSON,CHAS 17:12
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMERON
FOUL by KOFFI,HERMANN 16:54
SUB OUT by KOFFI,HERMANN 16:54
SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,REX 16:54
FOUL by HACKETT,DAVANTE 16:47
16:47 2-6 H4 GOOD FT by MARTIN,QADIR
16:47 MISS FT by MARTIN,QADIR
REBOUND DEF by TUTIC,RIDVAN --
MISS LAYUP by TUTIC,RIDVAN(in the paint) 16:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN
16:27 MISS LAYUP by LEMELMAN,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TUTIC,RIDVAN --
MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,DAVANTE(in the paint) 15:57
-- REBOUND DEF by LEMELMAN,JAKE
FOUL by STINSON,CHAS 15:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
SUB OUT by STINSON,CHAS 15:53
SUB IN by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 15:53
15:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMERON
15:50 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN
15:50 SUB IN by FUHRMANN, KADEN
15:50 SUB IN by THOMAS,JAMES
15:16 MISS JUMPER by LEMELMAN,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,DAVANTE --
GOOD JUMPER by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO(in the paint) 15:03 4-6 H2

14:56 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,QADIR
REBOUND DEF by TUTIC,RIDVAN --
14:52 FOUL by THOMAS,JAMES
MISS FT by HACKETT,DAVANTE(fastbreak) 14:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
14:52 SUB OUT by BLUNT,BERNIE
14:52 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAMES

14:52 SUB IN by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN



14:52 SUB IN by LANG,SEAN

SUB OUT by TUTIC,RIDVAN 14:52
SUB IN by MEUSER,ETHAN 14:52
GOOD FT by HACKETT,DAVANTE(fastbreak) 14:52 56 H1
14:32 MISS 3PTR by FUHRMANN,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO --
MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,DAVANTE(in the paint) 14:19
14:19 BLOCK by MARTIN,QADIR
= REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR
14:10 MISS 3PTR by LEMELMAN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by SUNDERLAND,REX =
TURNOVER by MEUSER,ETHAN 13:51
13:49 SUB OUT by MARTIN,QADIR
13:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMERON
SUB OUT by HACKETT,DAVANTE 13:49
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 13:49
SUB IN by STINSON,CHAS 13:49
SUB IN by KOFFI,HERMANN 13:49
13:31 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN
13:16 5-8 H3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN

TURNOVER by MEUSER,ETHAN 12:59
12:59 STEAL by JOHNSON,CAMERON
12:52 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN
REBOUND DEF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO --
SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 12:43
SUB OUT by MEUSER,ETHAN 12:43
SUB IN by TUTIC,RIDVAN 12:43
SUB IN by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 12:43
MISS 3PTR by KOFFI,HERMANN 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LANG,SEAN
12:27 MISS LAYUP by LEMELMAN,JAKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LANG,SEAN

FOUL by SUNDERLAND,REX 12:09

12:09 SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE

12:09 SUB IN by BLUNT,BERNIE

12:00 MISS JUMPER by BLUNT,BERNIE
REBOUND DEF by TUTIC,RIDVAN ==
MISS 3PTR by STINSON,CHAS 11:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37
SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,REX 11:37
SUB IN by HACKETT,DAVANTE 11:37

11:29 FOUL by LANG,SEAN
GOOD FT by STINSON,CHAS 11:29 6-8 H2
MISS FT by STINSON,CHAS 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN

11:11 MISS 3PTR by FUHRMANN,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by TUTIC,RIDVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by TUTIC,RIDVAN(in the paint) 10:44 8-8

10:27 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TUTIC,RIDVAN ==
TURNOVER by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 10:02

10:02 STEAL by BLUNT,BERNIE

09:58 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BLUNT,BERNIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STINSON,CHAS 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,BERNIE

09:19 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMERON

09:19 SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN

09:19 SUB OUT by LANG,SEAN

09:19 SUB IN by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN



SUB OUT by HOLDEN,ANTHONY
SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,REX
SUB OUT by HACKETT,DAVANTE
SUB IN by RUTH,TRENTON

GOOD LAYUP by SUNDERLAND,REX(in the paint)

STEAL by STINSON,CHAS

GOOD FT by STINSON,CHAS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by RUTH, TRENTON
SUB IN by HACKETT,DAVANTE

GOOD FT by STINSON,CHAS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by KOFFI,HERMANN

SUB IN by MEUSER,ETHAN

FOUL by STINSON,CHAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STINSON,CHAS

SUB IN by KOFFI,HERMANN

REBOUND DEF by MEUSER,ETHAN
TURNOVER by HACKETT,DAVANTE

REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,DAVANTE
MISS 3PTR by KOFFI,HERMANN

FOUL by HACKETT,DAVANTE
SUB OUT by HACKETT,DAVANTE
SUB IN by RUTH,TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by MEUSER,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by KOFFI,HERMANN

MISS 3PTR by MEUSER,ETHAN

FOUL by TUTIC,RIDVAN

SUB OUT by MEUSER,ETHAN

SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

GOOD LAYUP by KOFFI,HERMANN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

MISS FT by SUNDERLAND,REX

8-12
10-12

11-12

12-12

12-15

12-16
12-17
14-17

H 4
H2

H1

H3

H4
H5
H 3

SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE
SUB IN by MARTIN,QADIR

GOOD LAYUP by LEMELMAN,JAKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BLUNT,BERNIE

FOUL by LEMELMAN,JAKE

SUB OUT by BLUNT,BERNIE
SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMERON
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,QADIR

STEAL by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMERON
SUB IN by THOMAS,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,QADIR
ASSIST by FUHRMANN,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JAMES(in the paint)
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE
FOUL by MARTIN,QADIR



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by RUTH, TRENTON
SUB IN by HOLDEN,ANTHONY
MISS FT by SUNDERLAND,REX

STEAL by SUNDERLAND,REX
MISS 3PTR by KOFFI,HERMANN

REBOUND DEF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
GOOD LAYUP by KOFFI,HERMANN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
SUB IN by MCGUINN,PEARSE

MISS FT by TUTIC,RIDVAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by TUTIC,RIDVAN

SUB OUT by TUTIC,RIDVAN

SUB IN by MEUSER,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by KOFFI,HERMANN
MISS 3PTR by KOFFI,HERMANN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCGUINN,PEARSE

SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

GOOD LAYUP by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUNDERLAND,REX

VISITORS: Stonehill

16-17
16-19

17-19

17-21

19-21

19-23

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAMES
SUB IN by LANG,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR
TURNOVER by MARTIN,QADIR

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN
MISS JUMPER by LEMELMAN,JAKE

H1
H3 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,QADIR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN

SUB IN by BLUNT,BERNIE

FOUL by LEMELMAN,JAKE

SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE

SUB OUT by MARTIN,QADIR

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMERON

SUB IN by FUHRMANN, KADEN

H2

MISS JUMPER by BLUNT,BERNIE

REBOUND DEF by LANG,SEAN
H4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMERON
ASSIST by FUHRMANN,KADEN

H2

H4 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercyhurst

SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

SUB OUT by HOLDEN,ANTHONY

SUB IN by HACKETT,DAVANTE

SUB IN by STINSON,CHAS

MISS LAYUP by SUNDERLAND,REX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,DAVANTE
TURNOVER by MEUSER,ETHAN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:47
19:47

19:23

19:08

SUB OUT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN
SUB OUT by LANG,SEAN

SUB IN by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE

SUB IN by MARTIN,QADIR

BLOCK by MARTIN,QADIR
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN



19:08 STEAL by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN
18:57 19-25 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BLUNT,BERNIE
== ASSIST by MARTIN,QADIR
MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,DAVANTE 18:39
== REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR
FOUL by HACKETT,DAVANTE 18:29
18:29 19-26 H7 GOOD FT by BLUNT,BERNIE
18:29 19-27 H8 GOOD FT by BLUNT,BERNIE

GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,DAVANTE(in the paint) 18:10 21-27 H6
17:48 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,QADIR
REBOUND DEF by SUNDERLAND,REX =
MISS LAYUP by STINSON,CHAS(in the paint) 17:23
= REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN
17:13 TURNOVER by BLUNT,BERNIE
STEAL by SUNDERLAND,REX 17:13
MISS LAYUP by STINSON,CHAS(in the paint) 17:09
17:09 BLOCK by MARTIN,QADIR

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMERON
16:39 21-29 H8 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARTIN,QADIR

MISS 3PTR by SUNDERLAND,REX 16:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by STINSON,CHAS 16:09
16:09 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN
16:09 SUB OUT by MARTIN,QADIR
16:09 SUB IN by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN
16:09 SUB IN by THOMAS,JAMES
SUB OUT by MEUSER,ETHAN 16:09
SUB IN by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 16:09
SUB OUT by HACKETT,DAVANTE 16:06
SUB IN by TUTIC,RIDVAN 16:06
15:56 21-31 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LEMELMAN,JAKE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TUTIC,RIDVAN(in the paint) 15:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,BERNIE
15:15 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUNDERLAND,REX --
MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 15:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,BERNIE
FOUL by SUNDERLAND,REX 14:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:50
14:42 SUB OUT by BLUNT,BERNIE
14:42 SUB IN by FUHRMANN, KADEN
SUB OUT by SUNDERLAND,REX 14:42
SUB OUT by STINSON,CHAS 14:42
SUB IN by RUTH, TRENTON 14:42
SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 14:42
14:22 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TUTIC,RIDVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by KOFFI,HERMANN(in the paint) 13:59 23-31 H8
13:25 TURNOVER by TEAM
13:25 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMERON
13:25 SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE
13:25 SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN
13:25 SUB IN by BLUNT,BERNIE
13:25 SUB IN by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN
13:25 SUB IN by MARTIN,QADIR
SUB OUT by RUTH,TRENTON 13:25
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,ANTHONY 13:25
SUB IN by SUNDERLAND,REX 13:25
SUB IN by HACKETT,DAVANTE 13:25
13:14 FOUL by THOMAS,JAMES

13:12 FOUL by MARTIN,QADIR



GOOD FT by HACKETT,DAVANTE
GOOD FT by HACKETT,DAVANTE

MISS 3PTR by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by TUTIC,RIDVAN

REBOUND DEF by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,DAVANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUTIC,RIDVAN
GOOD 3PTR by HACKETT,DAVANTE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
SUB IN by STINSON,CHAS

GOOD DUNK by TUTIC,RIDVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STINSON,CHAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,DAVANTE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,DAVANTE

REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,DAVANTE
GOOD LAYUP by TUTIC,RIDVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOFFI,HERMANN

REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CHAS

MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,DAVANTE

BLOCK by STINSON,CHAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TUTIC,RIDVAN
SUB IN by MEUSER,ETHAN

BLOCK by HACKETT,DAVANTE

MISS LAYUP by STINSON,CHAS(in the paint)

13:12 24-31
13:12 25-31
12:57 25-34

122
122
:56
:56
:50
123
11:
11:
113
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

12
12
11
11

11
11

11

16
13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
00

10:41

10:21
10:11
09:58

27-34

30-34

30-36
32-36

32-38

32-40

34-40

H7
H6
H9

H7

H4

H6
H4

H 6

H8

H 6

GOOD 3PTR by BLUNT,BERNIE
ASSIST by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,QADIR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BLUNT,BERNIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAMES

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMERON

SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE

SUB IN by FUHRMANN,KADEN

GOOD JUMPER by FUHRMANN,KADEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,QADIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by FUHRMANN,KADEN

FOUL by JOHNSON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR
MISS JUMPER by BLUNT,BERNIE

MISS 3PTR by LEMELMAN,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by LEMELMAN,JAKE
MISS LAYUP by LEMELMAN,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMERON
SUB OUT by BLUNT,BERNIE

SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN
SUB IN by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN
SUB IN by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by LANG,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR



06:43 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN

06:43 SUB OUT by LANG,SEAN

06:43 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMERON

06:43 SUB IN by BLUNT,BERNIE

06:36 TURNOVER by BLUNT,BERNIE
STEAL by SUNDERLAND,REX 06:36
GOOD LAYUP by SUNDERLAND,REX(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:33 36-40 H4

06:06 36-43 H7 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CAMERON

-- ASSIST by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN

MISS JUMPER by STINSON,CHAS 05:48

05:48 BLOCK by JOHNSON,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MEUSER,ETHAN 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CAMERON
05:33 36-45 H9 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BLUNT,BERNIE

05:13 FOUL by LEMELMAN,JAKE
GOOD FT by HACKETT,DAVANTE 05:13 37-45 HS8
SUB OUT by MEUSER,ETHAN 05:13
SUB IN by TUTIC,RIDVAN 05:13
GOOD FT by HACKETT,DAVANTE 05:13 38-45 H7

05:01 38-48 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CAMERON
== ASSIST by LEMELMAN,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by HACKETT,DAVANTE 04:43 41-48 H7
04:17 41-50 H9 GOOD LAYUP by LEMELMAN,JAKE(in the paint)
04:11 FOUL by BLUNT,BERNIE
04:11 SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE
04:11 SUB IN by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,DAVANTE 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR
03:38 MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,BERNIE
BLOCK by HACKETT,DAVANTE 03:38
REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,DAVANTE ==
GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,DAVANTE(in the paint) 03:26 43-50 H7
03:01 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by KOFFI,HERMANN --
GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,DAVANTE(in the paint) 02:43 45-50 HS5
02:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:42 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN
02:42 SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE
02:36 MISS 3PTR by LEMELMAN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CHAS --
TURNOVER by HACKETT,DAVANTE 02:18
02:11 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CAMERON
STEAL by HACKETT,DAVANTE 02:11
TURNOVER by HACKETT,DAVANTE 02:06
01:48 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUNDERLAND,REX --
01:38 FOUL by JOHNSON,CAMERON
MISS FT by STINSON,CHAS 01:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by STINSON,CHAS 01:38
== REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,BERNIE
01:29 TURNOVER by BLUNT,BERNIE
STEAL by SUNDERLAND,REX 01:29
MISS JUMPER by KOFFI,HERMANN 01:24
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:21
SUB OUT by TUTIC,RIDVAN 01:21
SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO 01:21
FOUL by SUNDERLAND,REX 01:15

01:04 MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,BERNIE



FOUL by KOFFI,HERMANN
SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
SUB IN by MEUSER,ETHAN

STEAL by STINSON,CHAS
GOOD DUNK by STINSON,CHAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by MEUSER,ETHAN

FOUL by STINSON,CHAS

MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,DAVANTE(in the paint)

FOUL by MEUSER,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by MEUSER,ETHAN

GOOD FT by HACKETT,DAVANTE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HACKETT,DAVANTE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by STINSON,CHAS

SUB IN by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO

FOUL by SUNDERLAND,REX

SUB OUT by ESPINAL-GUZMAN,RAYMO
SUB IN by STINSON,CHAS

MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,DAVANTE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by STINSON,CHAS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STINSON,CHAS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MEUSER,ETHAN

SUB IN by RUTH,TRENTON

FOUL by RUTH,TRENTON

SUB OUT by RUTH, TRENTON

SUB IN by MEUSER,ETHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MEUSER,ETHAN

00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:32

00:27
00:27

00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:09

00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:04
00:02

47-50

47-51
47-52

48-52
49-52

49-53
49-54

50-54
51-54

51-55

51-56

H3

H4
H5

H4
H 3

H4
H5

H4
H 3

H4

H5

REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,QADIR

TURNOVER by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN

SUB OUT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN
SUB IN by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by LEMELMAN,JAKE
GOOD FT by LEMELMAN,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,BERNIE

MISS FT by BLUNT,BERNIE

FOUL by MARTIN,QADIR

GOOD FT by LEMELMAN,JAKE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LEMELMAN,JAKE(fastbreak)

FOUL by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by BLUNT,BERNIE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BLUNT,BERNIE(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,BERNIE



